0.005%), being the Offer Price per Offer Share in connection with the Global Offering.

As shown in the shareholding structure of the Company set out below, immediately before the issue
and allotment of the Over-allotment Shares by the Company, 28.685% of the issued share capital
of the Company was held by public shareholders. Immediately after the issue and allotment of the
Over-allotment Shares by the Company, such public shareholding percentage will be increased to
approximately 30.559%.

3

Listing of and permission to deal in the Over-allotment Shares have already been granted by the
Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange. Listing of and dealings in such Over-allotment Shares
are expected to commence on the Main Board of the Stock Exchange on April 9, 2013.

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after the issue and allotment of
the Over-allotment Shares by the Company is as follows:

Immediately before the issue
and allotment

of the Over-allotment Shares

Immediately after the issue
and allotment

of the Over-allotment Shares

Shareholder
Number of

Shares

Approximate
% of issued

share capital
Number of

Shares

Approximate
% of issued

share capital

Xinhua Investment Holdings Limited 400,000,000 31.908% 400,000,000 31.070%
Brilliance Investment Holdings Limited 400,000,000 31.908% 400,000,000 31.070%
Public Shareholders 359,600,000 28.685% 393,408,000 30.559%
Lead In Management Limited 93,999,794 7.498% 93,999,794 7.301%

1,253,599,794 100.000% 1,287,407,794 100.000%

The additional net proceeds to be received by the Company upon issue and allotment of the
Over-allotment Shares are estimated to be approximately HK$72.7 million (after deducting the
underwriting commissions, the sponsor fee and any estimated expenses payable by the Company
in connection with the issue of the Over-allotment Shares) which will be used by the Company
proportionally for the same purposes as set out in the section headed “Future Plans and Use of
Proceeds” in the Prospectus.

The Company continues to comply with the public fl oat requirements under Rule 8.08(1)(a) of the